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 Dates for the Diary  

Monday 3rd February—Children's Mental Health week 

Monday 3rd Feb—3:15 Year 6  Residential meeting 3:15pm 

Thursday  13th February—PTA Valentines Disco 4pm 

Friday 14th February—Last day of Spring 1.  

Monday 24th February—Pupils back to school  

Thursday 27th Feb—Topaz class to Pizza Express  

Monday 3rd March—Wed 5th March Year 6 Residential  

Wednesday 12th March—Science fair and book fair after school.  

Tuesday 1st April—Year 3 & 4 Big Sing at Bury Cathedral  

 

A successful start to the Term, Pupils have really strived to honour this terms value and 
perseverance is paying off! 

 

This week has been a fantastic week looking at Maths in everyday life—Reception had a 
trip to the post office and then role played weighing and stamping parcels.  

Year 1 have had a pyjama day to celebrate positive behaviour that they have been showing 
in class.  

 

Year 4 have been to the National Horse racing museum to mark the Holocaust, and had a 
morning session at Newmarket Academy based around Science.  

 

Year 5/6 have been involved in a Athletics tournament at Newmarket Academy which they 
really enjoyed.  

 

Year 6 are working really hard on the curriculum to ensure they are ready for secondary 
school and SATs, thank you to those children who are staying after school for some boost-
ers.  

 

Our value this term is ; 
 

               Perseverance  

.  



 

 Attendance up until Friday 31st Jan 2025 

 

 

CHRISTMAS BAKE OFF 

Well done to the winners of the bake off at Christmas—prizes were given to Ava Grundy in Year 1                                                                                  

Eleanor Sharman in Year 5 and Daniel Nguyen in Year 2. Pictures of the winning cakes below.  

 

Newmarket Young Arts @ Newmarket Horse Racing Museum.  

I am delighted to let you know that bookings are now open for Newmarket Young Arts group, our 

new FREE monthly art club for children and young people, brought to you by the National Horseracing Museum 

and Newmarket Community Arts, and thanks to funding from local councillors through the Locality Budget grant 

scheme from West Suffolk Council. As before, we can accept donations towards materials on a pay what you can 

basis if families would like to make a contribution. 

 Sessions will run on one Saturday a month and this year we have added an extra session for young people aged 

12 – 14 years: 

 6 – 8 years (10 – 11:30am) 

9-11 years (11:45 – 1:15pm) 

Here are the dates: 

 Saturday 22 February – Portraits with local artist Penny Sobr 

 Saturday 29 March – Drawing with local equine artist Nichola Eddery 

 Saturday 26 April – Textiles art with Ricki Oultis 

 Saturday 17 May – Games design 

 Saturday 21 June – Street Art with Reprezent Project  

Saturday 19 July – Illustration with artist Rose Feather 


